Proceedings of the Meeting of the Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) held online on 7th May 2020 at 2.30 PM

Members present:

1. Vice Chancellor, Berhampur University

- Chairman

- 2. Registrar, Berhampur University
- 3. Comptroller of Finance, Berhampur University
- 4. Controller of Examination, Berhampur University
- 5. Prof. Arundhati Rath, Dept. of Home Science
- 6. Prof. Pratap Kumar Mohanty, Dept. of Marine Sciences
- 7. Prof. Sukanta Kumar Tripathy, Dept. of Physics
- 8. Prof. Prasana Kumar Swain, Dept. of Odia
- 9. Prof. Sudhakar Patra, Dept. of Economics
- 10. Dr. Druba Charan Panda, Dept. of Electronic Science
- 11. Dr. T.K. Barik, Dept. of Zoology
- 12. Dr. Balabhadra Tripathy, Dept. of English
- 13. Prof. Prakash Chandra Mishra, Former Professor & President, Alumni Association of BU - Director, IQAC
- 14. Prof. Manas Ranjan Patra, Dept. of Computer Science

Business Transacted:

The meeting was conducted in online mode because of the prolonged lockdown situation due to the pandemic.

At the outset the Vice Chancellor welcomed the members of the IQAC which was reconstituted on 27/12/2019. The members also welcomed Prof. G J Chakrapani, Chairman, IQAC who joined as Vice Chancellor, Berhampur University in the month of October. In the meantime, since Prof. Manas Ranjan Patra has been entrusted as Director, IQAC, this was informed to the members and was recorded. Services rendered by Prof. Pratap Kumar Mohanty as Director, IQAC was applauded by the members and was placed on record.

The following matters were discussed and decisions taken:

- 1. The action taken report prepared by the IQAC was presented and approved by the members.
- 2. Steps be taken on a priority basis to complete the preparation of AQAR for 2018-19 and be submitted within the extended period.
- 3. Plan of actions chalked out in earlier meetings which could not be implemented because of the pandemic situation be taken up once situation improves.
- 4. Keeping in view the uncertainty at this point in time, the future plan of activities for the IOAC are deferred.

The meeting concluded with a formal vote of thanks to the Chair and to the members present for their active participation in the deliberations.

~ PIL 2020

G. J. Chekergeni Chairman, IQAC